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NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
- Geological & Engineering Bureau - 

1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505

ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST
THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND 

REGULATIONS WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE

Applicant: LIME ROCK RESOURCES ll-A. LP.OGRID Number: 277558 
Well Name: FEDERAL T SWD #1API: 30-015-26404 
Pool: SWD: WOLFCAMP-CISCOPool Code: 96136

SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE OFgAPPLTCATION
INDICATED BELOW

1) TYPE OF APPLICATION: Check those which apply for [A]
A. Location - Spacing Unit - Simultaneous Dedication

□ NSL □ NSP(PROJECT AREA) D NSP(PRORATION UNIT) I ISP

B. Check one only for [ I ] or [ II ]
[ I ] Commingling - Storage - Measurement

□dhc Dctb Dplc Dpc Dols Dolm
[ II ] Injection - Disposal - Pressure Increase - Enhanced Oil Recovery 

□ WFX DPMX ®SWD DIPI DEOR DPPR

2) NOTIFICATION REQUIRED TO: Check those which apply.
A. [3 Offset operators or lease holders
B. Q Royalty, overriding royalty owners, revenue owners
C. g] Application requires published notice
D. Q Notification and/or concurrent approval by SLO
E. g] Notification and/or concurrent approval by BLM
F. g] Surface owner
G. Q For all of the above, proof of notification or publication is attached, and/or,
H. □ No notice required

3) CERTIFICATION: I hereby certify that the information submitted with this application for 
administrative approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. I also 
understand that no action will be taken on this application until the required information and 
notifications are submitted to the Division.

Note: Statement must be completed by an Individual with managerial and/or supervisory capacity.
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I | Notice Complete

□ Application 
Content 
Complete

Mike Pippin_____________________________________ Date 10/1/17

Print or Type Name 505-327-4573

Phone Number

Signature e-mail Address mike@pippinllc.com



LIME ROCK RESOURCES ll-A, L.P. 
Mike Pippin PE 

3104 N. Sullivan Avenue 
Farmington, NM 87401 

505-327-4573 (phone) mike@pippinllc.com

September 30, 2017

Phil Goetze 
NMOCD
1220 South St. Francis Drive 
Santa Fe, NM 87505

RE: C-108, SWD APPLICATION
FEDERAL T SWD #1- API#: 30-015-26404 
Unit Letter “A” Section 12 T18S R27E 
Eddy County, New Mexico

Dear Mr. Goetze,

LIME ROCK RESOURCES ll-A, L.P. as operator of the above-referenced well, is submitting this 
application to permit the referenced well for produced water disposal in the Lower Wolfcamp and 
Cisco (96136).

It was recently discovered that errors in Devon’s original SWD application caused the State to 
exclude the Lower Wolfcamp perfs at 6868’-7360’ in their subsequent order, SWD-1135. Approval 
of this application will rectify the problem.

This well is currently open and disposing of produced water in the Lower Wolfcamp 6868’-7360’ 
and Cisco 7685-8060’. All wells in the area of review that penetrated the proposed disposal 
interval (2 wells) have good cement throughout.

The Bureau of Land Management BLM as the surface owner and all offsetting operators have 
been notified.

Attached is the necessary C-108 information, data, maps, and proof of notices for the application. 

Should you have any questions, please contact me at 505-327-4573.

Very truly yours,

Mike Pippin

Petroleum Engineer



FORM C-108 
Revised June 10,2003

STATE OF NEW MEXICO Oil Conservation Division
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL 1220 South St Francis Dr.
RESOURCES DEPARTMENT Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

APPLICATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO INJECT

I. PURPOSE: __________Secondary Recovery _________Pressure Maintenance X Disposal _________Storage
Application qualifies for administrative approval? XYes _________________No

II. OPERATOR: LIME ROCK RESOURCES II-A. L.P.

ADDRESS: 1111 Baebv Street. Houston. TX 77002____________________________________ ___________

CONTACT PARTY: Mike PippinPHONE: 505-327-4573

III. WELL DATA: Complete the data required on the reverse side of this form for each well proposed for injection.
Additional sheets may be attached if necessary.

IV. Is this an expansion of an existing project? X_______Yes _________ No
If yes, give the Division order number authorizing the project:SWD-1135

V. Attach a map that identifies all wells and leases within two miles of any proposed injection well with a one-half mile radius circle 
drawn around each proposed injection well. This circle identifies the well's area of review. SEE ATTACHED

VI. Attach a tabulation of data on all wells of public record within the area of review which penetrate the proposed injection zone. Such 
data shall include a description of each well's type, construction, date drilled, location, depth, record of completion, and a schematic 
of any plugged well illustrating all plugging detail. SEE ATTACHED

VII. Attach data on the proposed operation, including: SEE ATTACHED

1. Proposed average and maximum daily rate and volume of fluids to be injected;
2. Whether the system is open or closed;
3. Proposed average and maximum injection pressure;
4. Sources and an appropriate analysis of injection fluid and compatibility with the receiving formation if other than reinjected 

produced water; and,
5. If injection is for disposal purposes into a zone not productive of oil or gas at or within one mile of the proposed well, attach a 

chemical analysis of the disposal zone formation water (may be measured or inferred from existing literature, studies, nearby 
wells, etc.).

*VUI. Attach appropriate geologic data on the injection zone including appropriate lithologic detail, geologic name, thickness, and depth. 
Give the geologic name, and depth to bottom of all underground sources of drinking water (aquifers containing waters with total 
dissolved solids concentrations of 10,000 mg/1 or less) overlying the proposed injection zone as well as any such sources known to 
be immediately underlying the injection interval. SEE ATTACHED

IX. Describe the proposed stimulation program, if any. NONE

'"X. Attach appropriate logging and test data on the well. (If well logs have been filed with the Division, they need not be resubmitted).

*XI. Attach a chemical analysis of fresh water from two or more fresh water wells (if available and producing) within one mile of any 
injection or disposal well showing location of wells and dates samples were taken. SEE ATTACHED

XII. Applicants for disposal wells must make an affirmative statement that they have examined available geologic and engineering data 
and find no evidence of open faults or any other hydrologic connection between the disposal zone and any underground sources of 
drinking water. SEE ATTACHED

XIII. Applicants must complete the "Proof of Notice" section on the reverse side of this form.

XIV. Certification: I hereby certify that the information submitted with this application is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and 
belief.

NAME: Mike Pippinp.TITLE: Petroleum Engineer

SIGNATURE: _______________________________ DATE: 9/30/17

E-MAIL ADDRESS: ______mike@pippinllc.com
* If the information required under Sections VI, VIII, X, and XI above has been previously submitted, it need not be resubmitted.

Please show the date and circumstances of the earlier submittal:'

s.
DISTRIBUTION: Original and one copy to Santa Fe with one copy to the appropriate District Office



Side 2

m. WELL DATA

A. The following well data must be submitted for each injection well covered by this application. The data must be both in tabular and 
schematic form and shall include:

(1) Lease name; Well No.; Location by Section, Township and Range; and footage location within the section.

(2) Each casing string used with its size, setting depth, sacks of cement used, hole size, top of cement, and how such top was 
determined.

(3) A description of the tubing to be used including its size, lining material, and setting depth.

(4) The name, model, and setting depth of the packer used or a description of any other seal system or assembly used.

Division District Offices have supplies of Well Data Sheets which may be used or which may be used as models for this purpose. 
Applicants for several identical wells may submit a "typical data sheet" rather than submitting the data for each well.

B. The following must be submitted for each injection well covered by this application. All items must be addressed for the initial well. 
Responses for additional wells need be shown only when different. Information shown on schematics need not be repeated.

(1) The name of the injection formation and, if applicable, the field or pool name.

(2) The injection interval and whether it is perforated or open-hole.

(3) State if the well was drilled for injection or, if not, the original purpose of the well.

(4) Give the depths of any other perforated intervals and detail on the sacks of cement or bridge plugs used to seal off such 
perforations.

(5) Give the depth to and the name of the next higher and next lower oil or gas zone in the area of the well, if any.

XIV. PROOF OF NOTICE

All applicants must furnish proof that a copy of the application has been furnished, by certified or registered mail, to the owner of the 
surface of the land on which the well is to be located and to each leasehold operator within one-half mile of the well location.

Where an application is subject to administrative approval, a proof of publication must be submitted. Such proof shall consist of a 
copy of the legal advertisement which was published in the county in which the well is located. The contents of such advertisement 
must include:

(1) The name, address, phone number, and contact party for the applicant;

(2) The intended purpose of the injection well; with the exact location of single wells or the Section,
Township, and Range location of multiple wells;

(3) The formation name and depth with expected maximum injection rates and pressures; and,

(4) A notation that interested parties must file objections or requests for hearing with the Oil Conservation Division, 1220 South St. 
Francis Dr., Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505, within 15 days.

NO ACTION WILL BE TAKEN ON THE APPLICATION UNTIL PROPER PROOF OF NOTICE HAS BEEN SUBMITTED.

NOTICE: Surface owners or offset operators must file any objections or requests for hearing of administrative applications within 15 days 
from the date this application was mailed to them.



Side l INJECTION WELL DATA SHEET
OPERATOR: LIME ROCK RESOURCES II-A. L.P.
WELL NAME & NUMBER: FEDERAL T SWD #1
WELL LOCATION: 660’ FNL 990’ FELA12IT8SR27E

FOOTAGE LOCATION UNIT LETTER SECTION TOWNSHIP RANGE

WELLBORE SCHEMATIC (SEE ATTACHED) WELL CONSTRUCTION DATA
Surface Casing

Hole Size: 17-1/2”Casing

Cemented with: 450

Size: 13-3/8”

sx. or ft3

Top of Cement: SURFACE Method Determined: Observation

Intermediate Casing

Hole Size: 12-1/4” Casing Size: 8-5/899

Cemented with: 900 sx. or ft3

Too of Cement: SURFACE Method Determined: 1Observation

Production Casing

Hole Size: 7-7/8” Casing Size: 5-1/2 99

Cemented with: 430 sx. or ft3

Top of Cement: Method Determined:
4342’

Total Depth: 10.414’

Injection Interval Perforations 

6868’_______________ feet to 8060’

(Perforated or Open Hole; indicate which)



INJECTION WELL DATA SHEET 
Tubing Size: 3-1/2” 9.3#Lining Material: IPC

Type of Packer: S-l/2" IPC_________________________________________

Packer Setting Depth: 6789’

Other Type of Tubing/Casing Seal (if applicable):___________________ _

Additional Data

1. Is this a new well drilled for injection? _______ Yes_______ No

If no, for what purpose was the well originally drilled? North Illinois Camp Morrow Gas Well

2. Name of the Injection Formation: Lower Wolfcamp & Cisco____________

3. Name of Field or Pool (if applicable):____________________________________

4. Has the well ever been perforated in any other zone(s)? last all such perforated
intervals and give plugging detail, i.e. sacks of cement or plug(s) used._______

Morrow 10,008’-10,054’ (perfs under CIBP @ 7595’ w/35’ cmt on top)
Cisco 7760’-8060’ (perfe SQ w/100 sx cmt)
Cisco 8055’-8060’ (perfs SQ w/100 sx cmt)
Cisco 7832’-7840’ (perfs SQ w/100 sx cmt)
Cisco 7790’-7798’ (perfe SQ w/100 sx cmt)
Cisco 7760’-7768’ (perfs SQ w/100 sx cmt)

5. Give the name and depths of any oil or gas zones underlying or overlying the proposed
injection zone in this area:_____________________________________________________

Morrow at 9600’-10,250’
Atoka at 9230’-9700’
Upper Wolfcamp at 6475’-6800’
Abo at 6015’-6200’
Yeso at 3300’-3900’
San Andres at 2072’-2800’
Queen at 1218M650’



| LIME ROCK RESOURCES ll-A, L.P. |
Well Name: FEDERAL T SWD #1 Field: Lower Wolfcamp & Cisco
Location: 660' FNL 990' FEL, SEC 12, T18S R27E County: Eddie |State: New Mexico

Elevation: 3634'KB; 3618' GL Spud Date: 6/18/90 Completion Date: 9/13/90

API#: 30-015-26404 |Prepaired by: M. Pippin Date: 9/30/17

Current Schematic 
L Wolfcamp and Cisco SWD

17-1/2' Hole
13-3/8". 688. LTC. (8) 472' 
Cmt'd w/450 Sx. Circ to surface

12-1/4" Hole
8-gflT. JS3. Sgft JJCjftAMT 
Cmt’d w/900 Sx. Circ to surface

JkImmKlMki

i
FORMATION TOPS

QUEEN 1218'

SAN ANDRES 2072’

ABO 6016’

WOLFCAMP 6475’

CISCO 7670*
STRAWN 9513'

3-1/2", 9.3 9, N80, Injection tubing @ 6789'

WOLFCAMP (8/21/93)
6,868'- 7,038'

WOLFCAMP (8/18/93)
7,092'- 7,097'; 7,120' - 7,146'

WOLFCAMP (8/16/93)
7,330' - 7,340’; 7,350' - 7,380'

5-1/2m IPC Packer @ 6,789'

SWD Perforations: 
CISCO (8/1/93) 

7,685'- 7,69S’

CISCO (8/14/08) 
7758-7840' (228 holes)

! CISCO (8/13/08) 

7893‘-8060’ (140 holes)

i

4" Unor top <g> 9.068*

. 7-7/8* Hole
8-1/2". N80.170. LTC. 6b 9.473*
Cmt'd w/430 Sx

MORROW (9/14/90)
10,008* -10,014*
10,038* -10,064*

4-3/4” Hole
4" 10.460, L80 Liner @ 9,068* • 10,141*
Cmfd w/80 Sx 10,141* TD

Free 7756-7640* with 4500 gals 1SK Spearhead add and 
110J33 gala Spectra Star 2300* 106,730 0100% 20MO 
White sand

Free 7093,-eo60,wm 3040 gala 13% HCI acid and 120,372 
gats Spectra Star 2300 * 107,332 0100% 20/40 White sand.

38* cement 9,008* PBD 
CIBP @ 9,040* (7/21/93)

CIBP @ 9,960* (7/19/93)

10,100* PBD
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C-108 Item VI - Well Tabulation Penetrating Injection Zone in Review Area
Lime Rock Resources ll-A, L.P.

Proposed Disposal Well Federal T #1

Operator Well Name API# ctv Footage Sec Twn Rnge Type Status
Spud
Date

Comp
Date TD PBTD

Comp
Zone

Comp
Interval-Ft

Casing
Program Cement /TOC

Mewbourne Oil Co. Chalk Bl uff 6 State 1 30-015-26943 Eddy
730' FWL 
990' FSL 6 18S 28E Gas Active 2/17/92 4/16/92 10,200' 10,151'

North Illinois 
Camp Morrow

10,044-64'
10,084-10,092'

13-3/8" 48# & 68# @ 400' 
9-5/8" 24# @ 2,600'
7" 26# @ 9,445'
4-1/2" Liner @ 10,198'

500 sx Clrc
1100 sx Circ
1895 sx Circ 1st string 
175 sx

Navajo Refining Co. WDW3 30-015-26575 Eddy
790' FSL
2250' FWL 1 18S 27E Oil Active 12/22/90 1/29/91 10,119' 9,022' Cisco Canyon 7660' - 8620'

13-3/8" 54.5# <3 400'
9-5/8" 36# @ 2,604'
7" 29# & 26# @ 9,450' 
4-1/2" Liner @ 10,119'

425 sx Circ
1025 sx Circ
1350 sx Circ
175 sx TOL @ 9051'



FEDERAL T SWD # 1 
APPLICATION FOR INJECTION 
Form C-108 Section III

III Well Data-On Injection Well

A. Injection Well Information

(1) Lease 
Well No 
Location 

Sec.Twn.Rnae 
Cntv. State'

(2) Casing

Federal T SWD 
#1
660’ FNL & 990’ FEL
Sec 12, T18S-R27E, Unit Letter A
Eddy County, New Mexico

13-3/8". 68#. LTC 472' in 17-1/2" hole. Cmt’d w/ 450 sx 
TOC @ surface. Cement circulated.

8-5/8", 32#, J-55 @ 2,589’. Cmt’d w/ 900 sx.
TOC @ surface. Cement circulated.

5-1/2", 17#, N-80 @ 9,473’. Cmt’d w/430 sx

4", 10.46#, L-80 Liner @ 9,055’-10,141'. Cmt'd w/80 sx.

(3) Injection Tubing 3-1/2", 9.3#, N80 IPC coated tubing at 6789’.

(4) Packer 5-1/2“ IPC Packer set at 6,789'

B. Other Well Information

(1) Injection Formation: Lower Wolfcamp and Cisco
Field Name: SWD; WOLFCAMP-CISCO (96136)

(2) Injection Interval: 6868' - 8060'

(3) Original Purpose of Wellbore: Morrow Production 10,008’-1Q,054’,

The Federal T #1 was spud June 28, 1990 and completed as a producer in the North Illinois Camp 
Morrow zones from 10,008' to 10,054'. Total cumulative production is 137,315 BO, 2,614 BW, and 
41,403 MCF. The well was recompleted to the Lower Wolfcamp & Cisco on 9/17/08 as a SWD well 
using State order SWD-1135.

(4) other Perforated intervals:
Only open perforated zones are:
Wolfcamp from 6,868-7,038'; 7,092'-7,097'; 7,120'-7,146'; 7,330-7,340'; 7,350-7,360'
Cisco from 7,685'-7,695'; 7758 -7840', 7893'-8060’

(5) Give the depth to and the name of the next higher and next lower oil or gas zone in the area of the well if any.
The top of the Atoka zone is noted at 9,230-9,700'. The depths listed below represent the 
variation in production depths over a fairly large (3+ mile radius) area with a notable dip. The next 
lower oil zone top is the Abo at 6015’. The Federal T # 1 was productive in the North Illinois Camp 
Morrow from 10,008' to 10,054'. The next lower productive oil zone is in the Yeso from 3,300' to 
3,900’

Morrow 9,600-10,250'
Atoka 9,230-9,700’
Upper Wolfcamp 6475’-6800'
Abo 6015'-6,200'
Yeso 3,300'-3,900‘
San Andres 2072’-2,800’
Queen 1,218-1,650



FEDERAL T SWD # 1
APPLICATION FOR PRODUCED WATER DISPOSAL
FormC-108 Section Vil to XII

VII Attach data on the proposed operation, including:

(1) Proposed average injection rate: 8355 BWPD 
Proposed maximum injection rate: 12,000 BWPD

(2) The system will be a closed system
3) Proposed average injection pressure: 1444 psi

Proposed max injection pressure: 1550 psi (Current Max. Pressure of offset well WDW-3 30-015-26575)
(4) The proposed injection fluid is produced water from the San Andres and Yeso that will be re-injected
into the Lower Wolfcamp and Cisco perfs (6868’-8060’). Attached is a water analysis of San Andres and Yeso 
produced water going into this SWD we!!. No water compatibility issues have occurred since the well initiated SWD 
operations in 2008.
(5) No disposal zone formation water is submitted since the well has been an active SWD well for 9 years.

VIII Geologic Injection Zone Data

The proposed injection zones are the Lower Wolfcamp perfs (6868-7360') and Cisco perfs (7685’-8060) formations. 
The Lower Wolfcamp and Cisco are porous carbonates. The proposed injection interval is 1192' thick. See the 
attached wellbore diagram.
The proposed saltwater disposal zone, the non-productive Cisco/ Lower Wolfcamp Formations, are present between 
the vertical depths of 6475' (Top Wolfcamp) and 9170’ (base Cisco)in the subject well. The Top of the Cisco is at 
7670’. The Cisco/Wolfcamp consists primarily of dolomites with some limestones and occasional shales 
intersparsed. The targeted disposal zones are basically all dolomitic porosity with porosities ranging from 4%-12% on 
a dolomite matrix scaling.
No sources of underground drinking water exist below the Cisco Formation and the deepest potential sources of 
underground drinking water above the Wolfcamp are less than 450’ deep.
The top of the Wolfcamp Formation is approximately 6000’ below the lowest possible source of underground drinking 
water and is separated from that potential underground sources of drinking water by thousands of feet of interbedded 
shales, sandstones, anhydrites, salts, limestones, and dolomites.
The average depth of water report notes aquifers at an average depth of 90'. Surface casing is 
set at 472' and cemented to surface in the Federal T #1.

IX Proposed Stimulation

None

X Log Data

Well logs have previously been submitted to the OCD.

XI Fresh Water Analysis

No fresh water wells were indicated within one mile of proposed injection well per New Mexico office of the State 
Engineer website

XII Geologic / Engineering Statement

An examination of this area has determined there are no open faults or other hydrologic connection 
between the disposal zone and any underground drinking water. SEE ATTACHED SIGNED AFFIRMATION

XIII Proof of Notice

Proof of notice to surface owner, leasehold operators, and public legal notification is attached



PERMIAN BASIN AREA LABORATORY

2101 MARKET STREET.

MIDLAND, TEXAS 79703 REPORT DATE; 9/28/2017

PARTIAL WATER ANALYSIS REPORT

CUSTOMER:

DISTRICT:

LEASE/AREA:

SAMPLE POINT NAME:

SITE TYPE:
SAMPLE POINT DESCRIPTION:

UMEROCK RESOURCES 
NEW MEXICO 
SENM
FEDERAL TSWD1 
FACILITY 
H PUMP

ACCOUNT REP: 

SAMPLE ID: 

SAMPLE DATE: 

ANALYSIS DATE: 

ANALYST:

GENE ROGERS
201701048509
9/12/2017
9/25/2017

SVP

UMEROCK RESOURCES, SENM, FEDERAL T SWD 1

ANALYSIS OF SAMPLE

ANIONS: mg/L meq/L CATIONS: mg/l meq/L

Initial Temperature (• F): 250 Chloride (CO: 108921.9 3068.2 Sodium 6S961.S 2880.4

Final Temperature (*F): 80 Sulfate (SO,2'): 4149.7 86.4 Potassium (K*): 450.0 11.5

Initial Pressure (psi): 100 Borate (H,BO,): 52.0 0.8 Magnesium (Mg2*): 564.6 46.5

Final Pressure (psi): 15 Fluoride (H: ND Calcium (Ca2*): 2750.3 137.2

Bromide (Br): ND Strontium (Sr2*): 58.6 1.3

pH: Nitrite (NO^T; ND Barium (B»2*): 0.0 0.0

pH at time of sampling: 6.1 Nitrate (NO, ): ND Iron (Fe2*): 3.6 0.1

Phosphate (PO,’l: NO Manganese (Mn2*): 0.0 0.0

Scale Residual: ChemUsed Resid. PPM Silica (SiOJ: ND Lead (Pb2*): 0.0 0.0

Total PCM Zinc (Zn2*): 0.0 0.0

Alkalinity by Titration: mg/L meq/L

Bicarbonate (FICOT): 537.0 8.8 Aluminum (Al3*): 0.0 0.0

Carbonate (CO,2* ND Chromium (Cr3*): ND

Hydroxide (OH1: ND Cobalt (Co2*): ND

Organic Adds: mg/L meq/L Copper (Cu2*): 0.0 0.0

aqueous C02 (pom): 60.0 Formic Acid: ND Molybdenum (Mo2*)’ 0.0 0.0

aqueous HjS (ppm): 680.0 Acetic Acid: NO Nickel (Ni2*): ND

aqueous 02 (ppb): NO Propionic Acid: ND Tin (Sn2*): ND

Butyric Add: ND Titanium (Ti2*): ND

Valeric Add: ND Vanadium (V2*): ND

Calculated TDS (mg./l): 183449 Zirconium (Zf2*)’ ND

Measured Density/Specific Gravity 1.1248

Conductivity (mmhos): ND Total Hardness: 9269

Anion/Cation Ratio: 1.03 ND = NOT DETERMINED

fROOUC&D A &C/A/G- ~ <9 SVVO*
Comments:



year

Statement of Affirmation

i, Stan Bishop, affirm that Lime Rock Resources has examined available geologic and 
engineering data, and find no evidence of open faults or any other hydrologic



LIME ROCK RESOURCES 1I-A. L-P-
do Mike Pippin LLC 

505-327-4573 (phone)
Email: mike@ pippinllc.com

LEGAL NOTICE

FEDERAL T SWD #1 ~ SWD Application - Form C-108

LIME ROCK RESOURCES ll-A, L.P., 1111 Bagby St, Suite 4600, Houston, TX 77002, contact: Mike Pippin 
505-327-4573 is seeking administrative approval from the NMOCD for produced water disposal: FEDERAL T 
SWD #1 is located in Sec 12, T18S, R27E, 660’ FNL & 990’ FEL, Eddy County, NM. Proposed injection interval 
is the Lower Wolfcamp and Cisco formations with perforations from about 6868’-8060’ with an estimated 
maximum daily injection volume of produced formation water of 12,000 bbls per day and a maximum injection 
pressure of 1550 psi. Any objections regarding this application must file their objections or request for hearing 
with the NMOCD, 1220 South St. Frances Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505 within 15 days.



Legal Notice
FEDERALTSWD#1 - SWD Application - Form C-108

LIME ROCK RESOURCES II-A, L.P., 111 1 Bagby St. Suite 
4600, Houston, TX 77002, contact: Mike Pippin 505-327-4573 
is seeking administrative approval from the NMOCD for 
produced water disposal: FEDERAL T SWD #1 is located in 
See 12, T18S, R27E, 660 FNL 8r 990’ FEL, Eddy County, NM 
Proposed injection interval is the Lower Wolfcamp and Cisco 
formations with perforations from about 6868'-8060’ with an 
estimated maximum daily injection volume of produced for­
mation water of 12,000 bbls per day and a maximum injection 
pressure of 1550 psi. Any objections regarding this applica­
tion must file their objections or request for hearing with the 
NMOCD, 1220 South St. Frances Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505 
within 15 days.

Published in the Artesia Daily Press, Artesia, N.M., Oct 3. 
2017 Legal No. 24440.



LIME ROCK RESOURCES ll-A, L.P. 
Mike Pippin

3104 N. Sullivan Avenue 
Farmington, NM 87401 

505-327-4573 (phone) mike@pippinllc.com

September 30, 2017

RE: C-108 Application for SWD Well
FEDERAL T SWD #1- API#: 30-015-26404 
Unit Letter A Section 12 T18S R27E 
Eddy County, New Mexico

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL 
To all Interest Owners:

In accordance with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division Rule 19.15.26 governing water 
disposal wells, you are hereby notified that LIME ROCK RESOURCES ll-A, L.P. as operator of the 
above-referenced well, has submitted an application to permit the referenced well for produced 
water disposal in the Lower Wolfcamp and Cisco.

It was recently discovered that errors in previous operator’s original SWD application dated June 
10, 2008 caused the State to exclude the Lower Wolfcamp perfs at 6868-7360’ in their 
subsequent order, SWD-1135. Approval of this application will rectify the problem.

This well is currently open and disposing of produced water in the Lower Wolfcamp 6868-7360’ 
and Cisco 7685-8060’. All wells in the area of review that penetrated the proposed disposal 
interval (2 wells) have good cement throughout.

Any objections or requests that a hearing be held regarding this application must be submitted 
within 15 days to the NMOCD at 1220 South St. Frances Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505.

Should you have any questions or concerns, please contact me at 505-327-4573 and/or the 
NMOCD at 505-476-3467.

Sincerely,
LI RCES ll-A, L.P.

Mike Pippin PE 
Petroleum Engineer

Enclosures



FEDERAL T SWD #1 APPLICATION FOR SWD OFFSET OPERATORS
j SURFACE OWNER IS THE BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

T18S-R27E-Section 1

AAO Federal #28 API: 30-015-42358 
Empire Abo Unit #20B API: 30-015-00699 
Empire Abo Unit #194 API: 30-015-22658 
Apache Corporation 
2000 Post Oak BLVD, Suite 100 
Houston, TX 77056-4400

WDW #3 API: 30-015-26575 
Navajo Refining Company, LLC 
501 E. Main 
Artesia, NM 88210

Chalk Bluff Federal SWD #1 API: 30-015-27163 
Lime Rock Resources ll-A, LP 
1111 Bagby Street, Suite 4600 
Houston, TX 77002

T18S-R27E-Section 12

Comstock Federal #6 API: 30-015-25099 
Comstock Federal #9 API: 30-015-25738 
Harlow Enterprises LLC 
#26 Chalk Bluff Road 
Artesia, NM 88210

Chukka Federal #1 API: 30-015-25270 
Bill L Miller 
PO Box 3396 
Evergreen, CO 80437

T18S-R28E-Section 6

Chalk Bluff 6 State #1 API: 30-015-26943 
Mewbourne Oil Company 
PO Box 7698 
Tyler, TX 75711

State M-AI #2 API: 30-015-02627 
Ruth Oil Company, LLC 
PO Box 1212 
Eunice, NM 88231

T18S-R28E-Section 7

Laurel State #2 API: 30-015-25675 
Laurel State #3 API: 30-015-31319 
M&M Oil, LLC 
1902 West Hermosa Drive 
Artesia, NM 88210
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McMillan, Michael, EMNRD

Sent:
To:
Cc:
Subject:

From: McMillan, Michael, EMNRD 
Wednesday, October 4, 2017 4:16 PM 
Mike Pippin 
Goetze, Phillip, EMNRD

Administrative application: Lime Rock Resources ll_A, L.P. Federal T SWD Well No. 1

Mike:
I received the administrative application for the Lime Rock Resources ll_A, L.P. Federal T SWD Well No. 1 on October 3, 

2017
I need the following information:

• Clarification of the surface owner.

• Affidavit of publication

Your application has been suspended until the OCD receives this information. If the information is not received within 

10-days, your application will be cancelled.

Thanks

Mike

Michael McMillan 

1220 South St. Francis 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 

505-476-3448

Michael.mcmillan@state.nm.us

l



Affidavit of Publication
No. 24440

State of New Mexico 

County of Eddyy

DannyScoj Cjus

being duly: sworn saye: that she is the Publisher

of the Artesia Daily Press, a daily newspaper of General 

circulation, published in English at Artesia, said county 

and state, and that the hereto attached

Legal Ad

was published in a regular and entire issue of the said 

Artesia Daily Press, a daily newspaper duly qualified 

for that purpose within the meaning of Chapter 167 of 

the 1937 Session Laws of the state of New Mexico for 

1 Consecutive Weeks/day on the same

day as follows:

First Publication October 3, 2017

Second Publication

Third Publication

Fourth Publication

Fifth Publication

Sixth Publication ______________

Seventh Publication

Subscribed and sworn before me this

4th day of October 2017

Copy of Publication:
Legal Notice

FEDERAL TSWD#1 — SWD Application - Form C-108 “

EiME;RDck;i^^URGES!ii-AiT.!R;-.Li:ii/BiiBibjr-.’Stc'suitc ; 
4(^0,:BpUstdn,-T^^O^ contact: Mike^Pippin 505-327^573: 
is si^Hg^mmistrative approval from thd NMCjCDfor ; 
-produced Water disposal: FEDERAL T SWD #1 is located in 
Sec 12, T18S;i&7E, &Qp?4L& 990’ FEL.Eddy County.NM. 
Proposed injection interval is the-Lower Wolfcamp and Cisco 
formations With pefforatipnsiTbni about bStSS’-SOep’ with ah 
estimated maximum daily injectipnuyqjume of produced for­
mation water of 12;0o0 bbls per day and a maximum injection 
pressure QLi550 psl. Any objections regarding. this applicaf * ’ 
tion must file their objections or request for hearing with the 
NMOCD, 1220 South St. Frances Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505 
Within 15 days.

Published in the Artesia Daily Press, Artesia; N.M., Oct. 3<
2017 Legal No?24440. ;

OFFICIAL SEAL 
Latlsha Romlne 
NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF NEW MEXICO

My commission expires:^

Notary Public, Eddy County, New Mexico



esources

Joanna Prukop 
Cabinet .Secretary 
Reese Fullerton

Governor

Deputy Cabinet Secretary

Bill Richardson

Mark Fesmire
Division Director
Oii Conservation Division

Administrative Order SWD-1135 
July 16, 2008

APPLICATION OF DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION COMPANY, L.P. FOR 
PRODUCED WATER DISPOSAL, EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER 
OF THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

Under the provisions of Rule 701(B), Devon Energy Production Company, L.P. 
(OGRID No. 6137) made application to the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division for 
permission to utilize for produced water disposal its Federal T Well No. 1 (API No. 30- 
015-26404) located 660 feet from the North line arid 990 feet from the East line of 
Section 12, Township 18 South, Range 27 East, NMPM, Eddy County, New Mexico.

The application has been duly filed under the provisions of Rule 701(B) of the 
Division Rules. Satisfactory information has been provided that all offset operators and 
surface owners have been duly notified. The applicant has presented satisfactory 
evidence that all requirements prescribed in Rule 701 will be met and no objections 
have been received within the waiting period prescribed by said rule. The applicant is in 
compliance, with Rule 40.

Devon Energy Production Company, L.P. (“operator”) is hereby authorized to 
utilize its Federal T Well No. 1 (API No. 30-015-26404) located 660 feet from the North 
line and 990 feet from the East line of Section 12, Township 18 South, Range 27 East, 
NMPM, Eddy County, New Mexico, in such manner as to permit the injection of 
produced water for disposal purposes into the Lower Wolfcamp formation and the Cisco 
formation through perforations from 7,400 feet to 8,200 feet and through plastic-lined 
tubing set in a packer located within 100 feet of the top of the injection interval.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED THAT:

THE DIVISION DIRECTOR FINDS THAT:

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED THAT:

Oil Conservation Division * 1220 South St. Francis Drive 
* Santa Fe, New Mexico I 

Phone: (505) 476-3440 * Fax (505) 476-3462*



Administrative Order SWD-1135 
Devon Energy Production Company, L.P. 
July 16, 2008
Page 2 of 3_________________________

The operator shall take all steps necessary to ensure that the injected water 
enters only the proposed injection interval and is not permitted to escape to other 
formations or onto the surface.

After installing injection tubing, the casing shall be pressure tested from the 
surface to the packer setting depth to assure the integrity of said casing.

The casing-tubing annulus shall be loaded with an inert fluid and equipped with a 
pressure gauge or an approved leak detection device in order to determine leakage in 
the casing, tubing, or packer.

The injection well or system shall be equipped with a pressure limiting device in 
workable condition which shall, at all times, limit surface injection pressure to the 
maximum allowable pressure for this well. The wellhead injection pressure on the well 
shall be limited to no more than 1480 psi.

The Director of the Division may authorize an increase in the maximum injection 
pressure upon a proper showing by the operator that such higher pressure would not 
result in migration of the injected fluid from the injection formation. Such proper 
showing should be supported by a valid step rate test run in accordance with 
procedures acceptable to the Division.

The operator shall notify the supervisor of the Artesia district office of the Division 
of the date and time of the installation of disposal equipment and of any mechanical 
integrity test so that the same may be inspected and witnessed.

The operator shall immediately notify the supervisor of the. Artesia district office 
of the Division of the failure of the tubing, casing, or packer in said well and shall take 
such steps as may be timely and necessary to correct such failure or leakage.

PROVIDED FURTHER THAT, jurisdiction is retained by the Division for the entry 
of such further orders as may be necessary for the prevention of waste and/or 
protection of correlative rights or upon failure of the operator to conduct operations (1) 
to protect fresh water or (2) consistent with the requirements in this order, whereupon 
the Division may, after notice and hearing, or without notice and hearing in event of an 
emergency subject to NMSA 1978 Section 70-2-23, terminate the injection authority 
granted herein.

The operator shall provide written notice of the date of commencement of 
injection and the initial reservoir pressure to the Artesia district office of the Division.

The operator shall submit monthly reports of the disposal operations on Division 
Form C-115, in accordance with Division Rules 706 and 1120.

The injection authority granted herein shall terminate one year after the effective 
date of this order if the operator has not commenced injection operations into the 
subject well, provided however, the Division, upon written request by the operator



Administrative Order SWD-1135 
Devon'Eriergy Production Company, L.P. 
July 16,2008
Page 3 of 3_________________________

mailed prior to the expiration date, may grant an extension thereof for good cause 
shown.

This order does not relieve the operator of responsibility should its operations 
cause any actual damage or threat of damage to protectable fresh water, human health 
or the environment; nor does it relieve the operator of responsibility for complying with 
applicable Division rules or other state, federal, or local laws or regulations.

Director

MEF/wvjj

cc: Oil Conservation Division - Artesia
Bureau of Land Management - Carlsbad



Goetze, Phillip, EMNRP

From:
Sent:
To:
Cc:
Subject:
Attachments:

Goetze, Phillip, EMNRD 
Wednesday, July 5, 2017 10:51 AM 
Mike Pippin (mike@pippinllc.com)
Jones, William V, EMNRD; McMillan, Michael, EMNRD; Lowe, Leonard, EMNRD 
Response Provided by HollyFrontier to Limerock's IPI Application 
2017-06-27 Lime Rock Pressure Application Protest with attachments.pdf

RE: Federal TSWD No. 1 (API 30-015-26404) SWD-1135

Mr. Pippin:

As per our discussion, the attached document is HollyFrontier's written response regarding the IPI application for the 
referenced well. HollyFrontier has requested that the application be denied.The Division is currently considering the 

report submitted by HollyFrontier and will provide a decision in this matter shortly. Please contact me with any 
additional questions concerning this subject. PRG

Phillip Goetze, PG
Engineering Bureau, Oil Conservation Division 
New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department 

1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505 
Direct: 505.476.3466 
E-mail: DhiHip.aoetze@state.nm.us

1



hollyfrontier.

June 27,2017

Mr. David Catanadi 
Division Director 
NMOCD
1220 South St. Francis Drive 
Santa Fe,NM 87501 Via Email and Federal Express

RE: REQUEST BY HOLLYFRONTIER TO DENY LIME ROCK’S REQUEST TO INCREASE
INJECTION PRESSURES AT FEDERAL T SVVD/H (API # 30-015-26404)

Dear Director Catanadi,

On May 8, 2017.Lime Rock Resources II-A L.P. (Lime Rock) requested from the New Mexico Oil 
Conservation Department (NMOCD) an injection pressure increase for their existing permitted (Order 
SWD-1135, approved July 16, 2008) salt water disposal well (Federal T SVVD #1; API # 3001526404). 
Their request asks for an increase from the original maximum allowable operating pressure (MAOP) of 
1,480 psig to 2,681 psig. Lime Rock’s injection pressure increase (IP1) request is based on and relies on 
the results of a step rate test performed on this well on May 3, 2017. For the reasons detailed below, 
HollyFrontier Navajo Refining LLC (HFNR) objects to the requested pressure increase and respectfully 
requests that NMOCD deny Lime Rock’s request.

BACKGROUND

On June 23, 2004 Navajo Refining Company (now HFNR) received front the NMOCD their Approval for 
Discharge Permit UIC-CLI-008-3 for a Class I noil-hazardous waste disposal well (WDW-3; API # 
3001526575) to dispose of wastewater front the Navajo Refinery in Artesia, New Mexico. This well is 
located 790 FSL and 2250 FWL of Section l, T18S, R27E in Eddy County, New Mexico.

As seen in Figure l, there are only approximately 2,500 feet separating HNFR’s WDW-3 from Lime 
Rock’s Federal T SVVD #1, and both wells have completions in the Same Cisco zone. The Federal T 
SVVD # I perforations in the Cisco Formation range from 7,685’ to 8;060’, and the WDW-3 Cisco 
perforations run from 7,666’ to 8,620’. This overlap allows pressure fronts (and fluids) to migrate from 
the Lime Rock SVVD to HNFR's WDW-3, potentially impairing the function of WDW-3.

HNFR’s permit has a maximum allowable operational pressure (MAOP) of 1*550 psig, with no specific 
limit on the amounts of wastewater injected. From 2008 to 2016, the well ( WDW-3; API# 3001526575) 
has injected an averageof approximately 152,000 barrels of wastewater per month. The WDW-3 well is 
a group of three Class I wells operated by HNFR (WDW-1; API # 3001527592 and WDW-2; API #
3001520894) that also receive noii-hazardous wastewater from the HFNR Refinery.

HoIlyFrontier Navajo Refining LLC
501 East Main * Artesia, NM 88210

(575) 748-3311 * http://www.holhfrontier.com



Tliese three wells are the Refinery's approved method of disposing their non-hazardous wastewaters, and 
if reservoir capacity is reached, or pressures exceed MAOPs, HFNR would face significant curtailment of 
its operations at the plant or a possible shut down.

BASIS OF OBJECTIONS

Mr. David C’atanach
June 27, 2017
Page 2 . :

1; The May 2017 Step Rate Test (SRT) is Not Valid and Cannot Serve as Justification fiir fiiC Requested 
1PI Because the Injection Zone in This Well was Extensively Hvdrofractured in Auuust 2003

NMOCD records show that on August 13, 2008 the zone from 7,893‘ to 8,060' was fractured with 5,040 
i gallons of 15% HCI, 120,372 gallons of Spectra Star 2500, and 167,552 pounds of propant (sand). On 
August 16, the zone from 7,758' to 8,060’ was fractured with 4,500 gallons of 15% HCI, 119,255 gallons 
of Spectra Star 2500, and 106,750 pounds of sand (sec Attachment A).

These fracture jobs are also noted in the well diagram submitted as part of Lime Rock’s May 2017 
pressure increase application (see Attachment B).

It is clear that the reason that Lime Rock observed that "The formation pressure did not break at a 
maximum surface pressure of 2681 psi (bottom hole pressure of 4140 psi)...” during their SR I’ is that the 
formation had already been broken during the hydrofracturing work done in 2008. For these reasons the 
step rate test results and conclusions arc invalid and cannot -form a defensible technical basis for Lime 
Rock's IPI request.

2: HFNR Has Priority of use of this Shared Injection Zone in the Cisco Reservoir

Well WDW-3 was approved in-June 2004 as a Class 1 non-liazardous well and began operations in 
January 2008. The well was originally spudded in December 1990 by Mewboume Oil Company and was 
advanced to 10,120 feet and completed as a Morrow gas well, For economical reasons Mewboume 
temporarily shut in the well in 1993. In September 2000 the wellbore was purchased by Navajo Refining 
as a potential disposal well. Following the 2004 approval of their Class I injection application, Navajo re- 
completed the well in October 2006 as an injection well, and commenced injection in January 2008. By 
the end of 2008, Navajo had injected approximately 2,021,000 barrels, and in 2009 over 2,385,000 
barrels.

The Devon Federal T SVi/D #1 was approved as a SWD well in July 2008, over 4 years after the approval 
of WDW-3. This well was first spudded in June of 1990 Mewboume Oil Company aiid was advanced to 
10,141 feet and complctcd as a Morrow gas well. For economical reasons Mewboume temporarily shut 
in this well in 1994. The well was acquired by Devoir Energy Production in April of 2008, was approved 
as an SWD in Order SWD-1135 in July of 2008, and re-completed by Devon in August of 2008. 
Throughout 2008 Devon only injected a total of 190 barrets and in 2009 did not operate the well until 
September, and only injected 513.281 barrels in that year.

It is clear from this history that Navajo (now HFNR) received NMOC'D approval to inject in the 
Wolfcamp, Cisco and Canyon zones in 2004, four years prior to the Devon (now Lime Rock) 200 8 
application. Further, HFNR commenced significant injection rates and volumes in January 2008,While 
Devon only began significant injection in September 2009, 20 months later.

HollyFrontier Navajo Refining LLC
501 East Ma|n • Artesia, NM 88210

(575)748-3311 http: / /www .honvfrontier.com



Mr. David Catanach
June 27. 2017
Page 3

3: Significantly Higher Effort and Expense by the Regulators and the Operator are Reouired to Permit a 
Class 1 Non-Hazardous Well versus a Standard Class 11 SWD Well

The NMOCD, USFPA Region 6, and HFNR spent significant technical effort, professional time, and 
costs to perform the analyses required to permit this Class 1 lion-hazardous injection well. This level of 
investment far exceeds the efforts required to permit a SWD such as Federal '!' SWD#1.

4: WDW-3 Is Critical to the HFNR Refinery Operations

HFNR operates, in addition to WDW-3, two additional Class I disposal wells (WDW-1 and WDW'-2), all 
permitted under the NMOCD U1C program. These wells accept non-exempt, non-hazardous wastewaters 
from the Refinery, at average total amounts of approximately 15,000 barrels per day, roughly equally 
distributed among the 3 wells. HFNR has no other current options for disposing of this wastewater, and 
loss of service of even one of these wells would severel y reduce refinery throughput leading to losses o f 
jobs, and diminished revenues for HFNR, contracted operators, and the State.

5: Roth the Lime Rock and HFNR Injection Wells Share the Same, Continuous Reservoir

Figure 2 is a cross-section showing the geology of injection zones of WDW-3 and Federal T SWD#1. 
There is clearly an overlap of the injection zones in the Cisco Formation, the lithologies of the Cisco are 
very similar, and it is clear that there are no stratigraphic or structural barriers between the wells. This 
direct connection will ensure that increased injection pressure in the Federal T SWD #1 will result in the
migration of a pressure wave to WDW-3 that 
approved MAOP of 1,550 psig surface,

will negatively affect HFNR’s ability to stay within their

6: Increased Injection Pressure by Lime Rock will Raise Reservoir Pressure ai vv'uvv'-3

Lime Rock proposes to increase the MAOP of their Federal T SWD #1 from 1,480 to 2,681 psig, an 
increase of approximately 1,200 psig, or over 180% of the current limit. Currently, the HFNR well 
WDW-3 has seen an annual injection average of 1,315 psig, only 235 psig below thei- |VlAOP of 1,550 
psig. Only approximately 20% of Lime Rock's requested increase would push reservoir pressures above 
HFNR’s MAOP, making WDW-3 inoperable. If the requested pressure increase is approved, the 
overlapping perforations in the Cisco Formation, 7,685' to 8,060' in the Federal T SWD #1, and 7,666' to 
8,620' in the WDW-3, will allow pressure fronts (and fluids) to migrate from the Lime Rock SWD to : 
HFNR's WDW-3, impairing or precluding successful injection in the WDW-3.

CONCLUSIONS

In summary, HFNR respectfully requests the NMOCD deny Lime Rock's application for an injection 
pressure increase for their Federal T SWD it 1 for the reasons detailed above. However, should NMOCD 
see fit to grant this pressure increase, HFNR requests that axorresponding pressure increase be 
immediately granted to wells WDW-1, WDW-2, and WDW-3, that are completed in the same injection 

zone.

HollyFrontier Navajo Refining LLC
501 East Main 4 Artesia, NM 88210 

(575) 748-3311 » http: /V.www.6oiTvtrontier.com



Mr. David Catanacli
June 27, 2017
Page 4

Jf you have any questions or require additional information regarding our request to deny Lime Rock’s; 
application please contact me at 575-746-5487 or our technical consultants on this matter Alberto 
Gutierrez, RG & James C. Hunter, RG at 505-842-8000.

Sincerely,

Scott M. Denton 
Environmental Manager 
HqllyFrontier Navajo Refining LLC

ce: NMOCD - P. Goetze
Geolex—A. Gutierrez 
HFNR - R. Dade

HoIlyFrontier Navajo Refining LLC
501 East Main • Artesia, NM 88210

15751 748-3311 ♦ http:/Avww.hollvfrontier.com
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Figure 1:

HollyFrontier Class 1 Wells: Active Disposal Wells Within One-Mile AORs (All three Class 1 wells)

WDW-1
(30-015-27592)

Hotty Frontier
Wolfcamp (7924* to 8476 ) 

CLASS 1 (Non-Haz) 
YTD: 35,778,094 

Last Injection: 06/2016 
Last MSIP: 1343 psl

•K>071
10-015-32:

3o!6i!516oto

r3Qi015J0TO^

>15
-7

sava

T17S, R28E

JD2QJD-2269.7AAO Federal SWD No. 1
(30-015-42549) 
Apache Corp

SWD-1503: Wolfcamp/Cisco- 
C any on/up per Strawn 

(6806- to 9200 )
YTD: 475.460 BW

Last MSIP: 1080 psl

WWT^P] Walter Solt State No. 1 
SjggfM (30-015-25522) 

Walter Solt, LLC 
I SWD-318-A: Wolfcamp

(7516’to 7812’) 
YTD: 10.176.143 BW

Last MSIP 800 psi
)j-42

Chalk Bluff Fed. SWD No. 1
(30-015-27163)

Lime Rock Resources 
SWD-1466: Wolf camp/C is co 

(8600' to 8200)
YTD: 3,225,133 BW 
Last MSIP: 721 psl, ' siiMsta

pi^wra? tawoagosSB 
i&gTtf -: awssate) ' SBMxaifBins 

' ?bGj\^BlSG>«O0SCe3’i

WDW-3
(30015-26575)

HollyFrontier
Wolfcamp (7650' to 8620') 

CLASS 1 (Non-Haz) 
YTD: 15,559,617 

Last Injection: 06/2016 
Last MSIP: 1313 psl

D-28 7.64

Federal T SWD No. 1
(30-015-26404)

Lime Rock Resources 
SWD-1135: Wolfcamp/Cisco 

(7400' to 8200')
YTD: 18.439,403 BW 
Last MSIP: 1578 psi Explanation:

^ v Structural contour on top of Wolfcamp Formation (in 
feet AMSL; arrow indicating general dip direction).rraSXSViEBC OT<?»S3E£}

siiwjotisffiab
WDW-2

(30-015-20894)
HollyFrontier

Wolfcamp (7570' to 8399) 
CLASS 1 (Non-Haz) 

YTD: 23,468,322 
Last Injection: 06/2016 

Last MSIP: 1315 psi

A Active disposal well (Class I and Class II). All other 
symbols described in legend for NMOCD GIS map.

O One-mile AOR outlines for Class IWDW wells.
Title blocks provide information on specific disposal well: name / API 
no. / operator / SWD order and interval / last reported total volume / 
approved maximum surface injection pressure. Scale (approx.) 1:1,310



Figure 2: Cross Section between WDW-3 and Federal T SWD #1

NW SE

Cisco (7,666')

Perfs:

7660-8450 ft 

8540-8620 ft

Strawn (8,844')

WDW-3 
(30-015-26575) 
Holly Frontier

Federal T SWD #1 
(30-015-26404) Lime 

Rock Resources

Wolfcamp (6,420')

- Wolfcamp (6,716')

Perfs:

6868'-7038' (8/21/93)

7092 -7097'; 7120'-7146' (8/18/93) 

7330’-7340'; 7350'-7360' (8/6/93)

r-Cisco (7,682')

Fracks:
7758-8060 ft (8/16/08) 

11 7893-8060 ft (8/13/08)

Strawn (8,912')

Morrow (9,454')

Cross Section running NW-SE from WDW-3 to Federal T 
SWD #1. Permitted injection intervals are shown by the orange 
bars. There are no structural or stratigraphic obstructions or 
anomalies between these wells. Typical deposition associated with 
the Permian basin and Pre-Permian basin is present Note, Cross 
Section is hung on the San Andres above what is shown here.

i- Morrow (9,628')

Perfs:

10008'-10054’ 

(still under CIBP)



ATTACHMENT A

BLM FORM 3160-5 REPORTING THE RECOMPLETION AND 
HYDROFRACTURING OF FEDERAL T SWD#1



Form 3160-5 UNITED STATES
(February 2005) DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS

Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to re-enter an 
abandonefl well. Use Form 3160-3 (APD) for such proposals

FORM APROVED 
OMBNO. 1004-0137 

EXPIRES: March 31,2007

SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE • Other instructions on page 2

1. Type of Well
□ Oil Well □ Gas Well 0 Other SWD conversion. Admin Order SWD-1135

2. Name of Operator
DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION COMPANY, LP

3a, Address 3b. Phone No. (Include area code)

20 North Broadway, Oklahoma City, OK 73102 405-552-8198

4 Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T., R., M, or Survey Description)
660 FNL 990 FEL A1218S27E

5 Lease Serial No
NM-42410

b. It inoian, wiouee or inoe Name

7. Unit or CA Agreement Name and No.

8 Well Name and No

Federal T 1
9 API Well No

30-015-26404

10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory Area 

LWotfcamp and Cisco
11. County or Pansh, State 

Eddy NM

TYPE OS SUBMISSION --------------------------------------------------------------------------TYPE OF ACTION-------------------------------------------------------------------------

0 Notice of Intent

0 Subsequent Report

0 Final Abandonment Notice

0 Addize 0 Deepen 0 Production (Starl/Resume) 0 Water Shut-Off
0 Alter Casing 0 Fracture Treat 0 Redamation 0 Well Integrity
0 Casing Repair 0 New Construction 0 Recomplete 0 Other
0 Change Plans 0 Plug and Abandon 0 Temporarily Abandon
0 Convert to Injection 0 Plug Back 0 Water Disposal

13 Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state al portment details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of staring any proposed work end appronmale duration thereof if the proposal 
deepen directronaly or recompute horizontally, give subsurface location and measured and true vertical depths of it pertinent markers and zones Attach the Bono under wfsch (he work writ be performed or provide 
the Bond No on/He with BIMBIA Required subsequent reports srtal be filed wtfan 30 days following oomptobon of the involved operations It the operation refute n a multiple compiebon or mcompbUon *) a new 
interval, a Form 3160-4 shal be filed once testing has been completed Final Abandonment Notices shall be lied only after eft requirement, retiring redamafeon. have been completed, end the operator has 
determined that the site ts ready for final inspection)

Converted to SWD. Administrative Order SWD-1135
8/04/08 RUumt. ND wellhead and NU BOP. TIH with bit and drill collars.
8/05/08 Drill CIBP at 6800' and 7078'.
8/06/08 Drilled through cement at 7525', CIBP at 7300' and cement at 7580' and CIBP at 7595'.
8/07/08 Ran step rate test; pumped 50 bbls at VS bbl/min - 0# psl, pumped 50 bbls at 1 bbl/min -20# psl, pumped 50 bbls at 2 bbls/min - 75# psi, pumped 50 
bbls at 3 bbls/min -170# psi, pumped 50 bbls at 4 bbls/min - 250 psl.
8/08/08 Trucked In and established injection in the Wolfcamp at 150 BWPD at 170 psl.
8/11/08 Dnlled cement retainers at 7745', and 7780'.
8/12/08 Drilled cement retainer at 7820’ and 8000'. Circulate hole and TOH with tubing and bit.
8/13/08 Perforate Cisco from 7893' - 8060', total 140 holes. TIH and set packer at 7688’. Frac with 5,040 gals 15% HQ ♦ 120,372 gals Spectra Star 2500 + 
167,552 # 20/40 White sand.
8/14/08 TIH with retrievable tool and latch onto packer. Release packer and TOOH with packer and tubing. RU wireline and perforate Cisco (rom 7758'-7B40’; 
228 total holes
8/15/06 TIH with packer and set at 7582'. NU frac valve.
8/16/08 Frac 7758'-8060' with 4500 gals 15% Spearhead acid ♦ 119,255 gals Spectra 2500 + 106,750 # 20/40 100% White sand. RD.
8/18/08 Release packer. TOOH with packer and tubing
8/20/08 TIH wilh bailer and bailed sand. Balled sand to 8460'. TOOH with tubing. NO BOP and NU flange. Waiting on tubing.
S/15/08 TIH with packer and tubing. Set packer at 6789'. ND BOP and NU tree Ran MIT test to 500 # for 30 minutes - ok, notified Mike Bratcher with OCD 
TOOH with tubing. RIH with 3 14* IPC tubing and set at 6789'. Injection line Installation in progress

I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct 
lame' Norvella Adams Title Sr, Staff Engineering Technician

AP.CFPTFD FQB BFCQgflia SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OFFICE USE

Approve J7 3/ DAVID R: G _AS5 >

Title Date
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title tc 
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ds legal or 
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Accepted tor n 
NMOCD
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11C01 and T<J« 43 U S C Section 1212 make it a enme tor any person knowngly and wttuly to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or



ATTACHMENT B

WELL COMPLETION DIAGRAM PROVIDED IN LIME ROCK’S REQUEST 
FOR PRESSURE INCREASE SHOWNING ZONES OF HYDROFRACTURING

IN FEDERAL TSWD#1



DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION COMPANY LP

Well Name FEDERAL T #1 Field NORTH ILLINOIS CAMP MORROW
Location 660' FNL & 990' FEL SEC 12-T18S-R27E County EDDY (State NM

Elevation: 3634' KB; 361B' &L Spud Date 6/28/90 Compl Date 9/13/90
API# 30-015-26404 | Prepared by Ncr-wlto Aderos Date 9/17/08 | Rev

Current Schematic 
L WoUcamp and Cisco SWO

I*-:/*' Htf*
13-318“. 69*. LTC. A) <7Z~ 
Cut's n «50 5* Cre 19 surface

12*1/4" Hole
8-S/8".JS8. 32*. STC, 2,689' 
Cut'd vi/900 Sx Cue to surface

WOLFCAMP (8/21/93) 
t.869'- 7,038’

WOLFCAMP (8/1803)
7,092'- 7,097'; 7,120'- 7,148'

WOLFCAMP (8/1&93)
7,330' ■ 7.340V 7,35O'* 7,380'

SWO Perforations:
CISCO (B/l/93)

7,SIS’-7,695'

CISCO (8/14/08) 
7758’-7B40’(228 holes)

CISCO (8/13/08) 
7893'-8060'(140 holes)

4" Linar top <8 9,055'

T-7/8" HOIS
7«, LTC, ft,8,473- 

Cmldw'«30S*

MORROW (VIA/90)
10,008' • 10,014'
10,038- • 10,054'

4-3M" Hole
4- 10.48*. L80 Liner @9,055' -10,141' 
Cmt'd w/80 S*

Am

Z
vr
A
?
k

i,
1

d

A

i

Morrow 9,600-10,250'
AtoAa 9.230'- 9,700'
Upper Wolf camp 6,400'- 7,200' 
Aho 5.600'-6,200'
Yeso 3,300’03.900’
San Andres 2,000' • 2,600* 
Oman 1.450’-1,650’

3-1/2', 9.3 6. NIO. Infection tubing @ 67BS’

5-1/2- 1PC Packer @6,789'

7»U -«4C mW 9049 g*rtf JX WO MJtf «KI f JS.J f J 1 
J«r* Spectre Sar tsoo • Itr.saa tots net mm tend

36- cement 9,005' PBO 
'i CIBP @ 9,040' (7/2103)

10,141' TO

CIBP @ 9.S50' (7/19/93)

10,100* PBO



Goetze. Phillip, EMNRD

From: Goetze, Phillip, EMNRD
Sent: Friday, May 19, 2017 11:33 AM
To: Dade, Lewis (Randy)
Cc: Chavez, Carl J, EMNRD; Mike Pippin (mike@pippinllc.com); Jones, William V, EMNRD;

McMillan, Michael, EMNRD
Subject: Lime Rock's IPI Application for the Federal T SWD No. 1
Attachments: HollyFrontier Class I Renewals V2.pdf; Lime Rock IPI Appl_Fed T SWD #1.pdf

RE: Federal T SWD No. 1 (API 30-015-26404) SWD-1135

Greetings Mr. Dade:

Hope all is well with you. The Division is forwarding an application for injection pressure increase submitted by Lime 
Rock for its Federal T SWD No. 1. A copy of the application is attached. Lime Rock is requesting an increase of the surface 
injection to 2681 psi. The Division has not completed its evaluation of the test data; however, the Division is providing 
the opportunity for input by HollyFrontier regarding the application for this disposal well and the operation of 
HollyFrontier's Class (wells that are in proximity to the Federal T. The Division has identified the closest well as being the 

WDW-3 that is approximately 2,510 feet northwest of the Federal T.

This request is based on the injection interval being common between the HollyFrontier's WDW wells and the Federal T 
SWD No. 1. Additionally, since HollyFrontier's wells are classified as Class I (Non-Haz), the Division must consider the 
potential of an approval for a pressure increase and the limitations for Class I wells as stipulated in 40 CFR 146.13. Please 

submit these documents to your technical staff for consideration and comment. Please contact me with any questions 

regarding this matter. Thank you. PRG

Phillip Goetze, PG
Engineering Bureau, Oil Conservation Division 
New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department 

1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505 
Direct 505.476.3466 
E-mai: phillip.aoetze@state.nm.us
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NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
- Engineering Bureau - 

1220 South St Francis Drive, Santa Fe> NM 87505
FEDERALTSWPHIOrder; SWD-H35: Y : ■ 

ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST
THIS CHECKUST 6 MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS 

WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE
Application Acronyms]

[NSL-Non-Stondard Location] [NSP-Non-Standard Proratlon Unit] [8D-8imultanooua Dadlcatlon] 
[DHC-Oownholo Commingling] [CTB-Leaeo Commingling] [PLC-PooI/Loasa Commingling] 

{PC-Pool Commingling (0L8 - OfUnrn 8tong»] [OLM-Off-Loaao Mtuuimnnq 
[WPX-Wntsrflood Expansion] [PMX-Prouuro Maintenance Expansion]

[SWD-Salt Water (MaposaQ [IPMrdoctlon Pressure Incroaso]
[EOR-QualHIod Enhanced Oil Recovery Cortillcatlon] [PPR-Poaltlvo Production Response]

P) TYPE OP APPLICATION - Check Those Which Apply for [A]
(A] Location - Spacing Unit - Simultaneous Dedication 

□ NSL □ NSP □ SD

L\Ch-C'&*t£.

Check One Only for [B] or {C]
[B] Commingling - Storage - Measurement

□ DHC □ CTB □ PLC □ PC Q OLS □ OLM

~TS
^3

[CJ Injection - Disposal - Pressure Increase - Enhanced Oil Rccovciy 
□ WFX □ PMX □ SWD B IPI □ EOR □ PPR

[D] Other: Specify

[2] NOTIFICATION REQUIRED TO: - Check Those Which Apply, or 0 Does Not Apply
[A] □ Working, Royalty or Overriding Royalty Interest Owners

Pc °J
[Bj d Offset Operator, Leaseholders or Surface Owner

[C] □ Application is One Which Requires Published Legal Notice

[D] □ Notification and/or Concurrent Approval by BLM or SLO
US.Bureau of land Mamgamant • Cctnmlnianar at PubBe Undt. SMs IM Ofltos

[E] □ For all of the above, Proof of Notification or Publication is Attached, and/or, 

IF] □ Waiveis are Attached

C/Sca
<fa3C

[3] SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE 
OF APPLICATION INDICATED ABOVE.

[4] CERTIFICATION: I hereby certify that the information submitted with this application for administrative 
approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. I also understand that no action will be taken on this 
application until the required information and notifications are submitted to the Division.

Note: Statement must be competed by an Individual wHh managerial and/or aupervfsoiy capacity.
f\ a

MikePiMn iv 8. MIT
Print or Type Name Signature ’ Title

mikelSDiDDinlk.com
Date

e-mail Address



LIME ROCK RESOURCES ll-A. L.P. 
Mike Pippin

3104 N. Sullivan Avenue 
Farmington, NM 87401 

505-327-4573 (phone) mike@pippinllc.com

May 8,2017

Phil Goetze
New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 
1220 South St. Francis Drive 
Santa Fe, NM 87505

RE: Injection Pressure Increase Request
Administrative OrderSWD-1135
FEDERAL TSWD#1
API#: 30-015-26404
Unit Letter “A" Section 12 T18S R27E
Eddy County, New Mexico

Dear Mr. Goetze,

By administrative order SWD-1135, dated July 16,2008, the NMOCD authorized water injection 
into Federal T SWD #1 (API No. 30-015-26404)forthedisposal of produced water. The order 
provides for a wellhead injection pressure of “no more than 1480 psi". On 9/16/08, this well was 
converted to SWD & soon started produced water injection. Lime Rock believes that this 
maximum pressure of 1480 psi is significantly below the formation frac pressure.

The disposal formation in this well is extremely tight. On 5/3/17, a step rate test was run to 
determine tlhe actual formation frac pressure. The formation pressure did not break at a maximum 
surface pressure of 2681 psi (bottom hole pressure of 4140 psi), which indicates that the formation 
frac pressure was not exceeded at that point; Therefore, the actual formation frac pressure is 
higher than a surface pressure of 2681 psi. A summary of the step rate test data from Renegade 
Services is attached along with a wellbore diagram.

Lime Rock; Resources therefore 
increased to at least 2681 psi.

requests that the maximum wellhead injection pressure be

Please contact me at 505-327-4573 should you have any questions.

Very truly y ours,

Mike Pippin P.E. 
Petroleum Engineer

Enclosures
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RATE B/D Bate ----------Time---------- BH PRESS "SURF. PRESS" Comments

Step 1 1 5/3/2017 11:20 AM 558.57 801.96
Step 2 2 5/3/2017 12:01 PM 3842.09 1311.16
Step 3 3 5/3/2017 1:09 PM 3970.7 1619.11
Step 4 4 5/3/2017 1:37 PM 4035.19 1803.03
Step 5 5 5/3/2017 1:56 PM 4066.6 2219.85
Step 6 6 5/3/2017 2:13 PM 4140.96 2681.72

Fall Off 5/3/2017 2:32 PM 4169.81 944.2
Company: I Lbne Rock Resources Recorded By: J. Gable

Well: Federal T #001 SWD
Field: LLU Truck Number 113

County: Eddy, County District: LeveMand
State: Now Moxlco

Seat Nipple Depth: N/A
Perforations:

Plug Back Depth N/A

I



JOB INFORMATION SHEET

Company Information
Company Name: Lime Rock Resources

Well Information
Well Name. Federal T #001 SWD
Location: Eddy County, NM
Field-Pool. Federal T
Status: SWD

Test Information
Type of Test: Step Rate Test
Gauge Depth: 6750 ft
Temperature @ Run Depth 100.03 degF
Surface Temperature: 68 51 degF

Gauge Information
Top Recorder Bottom Recorder

Serial Number. 79810
Calibration Date: 10/21/16
Pressure Range: 10000 psi

Comments



Pressure vs. Rate 
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DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION COMPANY LP

Well Name FEDERAL T #1 Field NORTH ILLINOIS CAMP MORROW
Location. 660 FNL & 990' FEU SEC 1Z-T18S-R27E County EDDY State NM
Elevation 3634' KB; 3618' GL Spud Date 6/28/90 Comp! Date 9/13/90
APIS 30-015-26404 | Prepared by Ncrveiic Adcms Date 9/17/06 | Rev

Currant Schematic 
L. Wotlcamp and Cisco SWO

i'Hce
13-3/8". 68*. LTC. C 472’ 
C-ifs yi 450 Sx C rc to surface

Ho«
B-W.JSS. 32*. STC.ttt2.58r 
C-mdv/1900 Sx Cue to surface

WOLFCAMP ■.&Q1/93)
6,858'* 7,008'

WOLFCAMP (3//553/
7,092'* 7,097'; 7,120'-7,US'

WOLFCAMP (&1&93)
7,330 - 7,340'; 7,350'• 7,360'

SWO Perforations:
CISCO ; 8/1/93/

7,685'- 7,695-

CISCO (8/14/08) 
7758-7840’ (228 holes)

CISCO (8/13/08) 
7893’-8060’ (140 holes)

4" Liner top fi> 9,055’

--7/8- Hole
5-1/2". N80,178. LTC. <S) 9,473'
Cut t) w <30 Sx

MORROW (9/14/90,'
10,008' -10,014'
10,038" • 10,054'

4-3/4" Hole
4" 10.46*. L80 Liner @ 9,OSS’ - 10,14V 
Cmt'd w.'EO Sx

A i
tl

d b
a

4
■?

'Formatiun Tops

i Morrow 9,600-10,250'
'AroAa 9.230'- 9,700'
1 Upper Woltcamp 6,400'- 7 200' 

Abo 5.600' • 6.200'
Yeso 3,300" 03,900'
Sen Andres 2,000 • 2,000 
Queen 1,450'- 1,650'

.1

WUKSiOK
10,141' TO

J-f/2* 9.3 §, N60, Injection tubing @ 676S'

M/2" /PC Packer 6,789'

frac 77W*r4«r»rrtfi <500 pi's f5%
If 9,255 ff#>J 5p«w» Star 2500 * 106,7 SO * 100% 20*0 
Whitt $4fX3

fxrK ?«i] ■edte~iKvn>3io~giirn%Vcri7ia7na7ioJr2 I
\g.lt Sptclm Star ISOO - iir.SUa IMS KUO WTwri J»rd

35'cement 9,006' PBD 
CIBP@ 9,040' (7/21/53/

CIBP @ 9,950' (7/75/93)

10,100' PBD



HollyFrontier Class 1 Wells: Active Disposal Wells Within One-Mile AORs (All three Class 1 wells)

T18S, R28E

3o^o V;

¥2’488.71
672

(30-015-27592)
HollyFrontier

Wotfcamp (7924' to 8476') 
CLASS 1 (Non-Haz) 

YTD: 35,778,094 
Last iniaction: 06/2016 

Last MSIP: 1343 psl

T17S, R28E

AAO Federal SWO No. 1
(30-015-42549) 
Apache Corp

SWD-1503: Wolf camp/C isco- 
Canyon/upper Strawn 

(6806' to 9200 )
YTD: 475.480 BW

Last MSIP: 1080 psl

Walter Sott State No. 1
(30-015-25522) 
Walter Solt. LLC 

SWD-318-A: Wotfcamp 
(7516' to 7812*) 

YTD: 10.176,143 BW 
Last MSIP: 800 psl

Chalk BlufT Fed. SWD No. 1
(30-015-27163)

Lime Rock Resources 
SWD-1466: Wolfcamp/CIsco 

(6600' to 8200)
YTD: 3,225,133 BW 
Last MSIP: 721 psl

0103 5-28 98

WDW-3
(30-015-26575)

HollyFrontier
Wotfcamp (7650' to 8620 )

CLASS 1 (Non-Haz) 
YTD: 15,559,817 

Last Injection: 06/2016 
Last MSIP: 1313 psl

SKSSBjfeZFederal T SWD No. 1
(30-015-26404)

Lime Rock Resources 
SWD-1135: Wolfcamp/Cisco 

(7400' to 8200)
YTD: 18,439,403 BW 
Last MSIP: 1578 psi Explanation:

^ > Structural contour on top of Wotfcamp Formation (in 
feet AMSL; arrow indicating general dip direction).

WDW-2
(30-015-20894)

HollyFrontier
Wotfcamp (7570' lo 8399 ) 

CLASS 1 (Non-Haz) 
YTD: 23,468,322 

Last injection: 06/2016 
Last MSIP: 1315 psl

A Active disposal well (Class I and Class II). All other 
symbols described in legend for NMOCD GIS map.

O One-mile AOR outlines for Class IWDW wells.
Title blocks provide information on specific disposal well: name / API 
no. / operator / SWD order and interval / last reported total volume / 
approved maximum surface injection pressure. Scale (approx.) 1:1,310

■iraii.ratt



Production Summary Report

API: 30-015-26404
FEDERAL TSWD #001

Printed On: Tuesday, October 17 2017
Injection

Year Pool Month Water(BBLS) Co2(MCF) Gas(MCF) Other Pressure

2009 [96136] SWD;WOLFCAM P-CISCO Sep 82362 0 0 0 0

2009 [96136] SWD;WOLFCAMP-CISCO Oct 154457 0 0 0 0

2009 [96136] SWD;WOLFCAMP-CISCO Nov 137461 0 0 0 0

2009 [96136] SWDjWOLFCAMP-CISCO Dec 139001 0 0 0 0

2010 [96136] SWDjWOLFCAMP-CISCO Jan 147326 0 0 0 313

2010 [96136] SWD;WOLFCAM P-CISCO Feb 173848 0 0 0 311

2010 [96136] SWD;WOLFCAM P-CISCO Mar 205917 0 0 0 1276

2010 [96136] SWD;WOLFCAMP-CISCO Apr 190801 0 0 0 341

2010 [96136] SWD;WOLFCAMP-CISCO May 224642 0 0 0 306

2010 [96136] SWD;WOLFCAMP-CISCO Jun 166685 0 0 0 316

2010 [96136] SWD;WOLFCAMP-CISCO Jul 178497 0 0 0 334

2010 [96136] SWD;WOLFCAMP-CISCO Aug 154510 .0 0 0 325

2010 [96136] SWD;WOLFCAMP-CISCO Sep 148819 0 0 0 591

2010 [96136] SWD;WOLFCAMP-CISCO Oct 172602 0 0 0 1184

2010 [96136] SWD;WOLFCAMP-CISCO Nov 165728 0 0 0 1090

2010 [96136] SWD;WOLFCAM P-CISCO Dec 217786 0 0 0 769

2011 [96136] SWD;WOLFCAM P-CISCO Jan 188150 0 0 0 430

2011 [96136] SWD;WOLFCAMP-CISCO Feb 160397 0 0 0 445

2011 [96136] SWD;WOLFCAMP-CISCO Mar 192533 0 0 0 455

2011 [96136] SWD;WOLFCAMP-CISCO Apr 155472 0 0 0 458

2011 [96136] SWDjWOLFCAMP-CISCO May 129030 0 0 0 447

2011 [96136] SWDjWOLFCAMP-CISCO Jun 139745 0 0 0 428

2011 [96136] SWD;WOLFCAMP-CISCO Jul 185458 0 0 0 430

2011 [96136] SWDjWOLFCAM P-CISCO Aug 235508 0 0 0 416

2011 [96136] SWD;WOLFCAMP-CISCO Sep 201430 0 0 0 382

2011 [96136] SWD;WOLFCAMP-CISCO Oct 218665 0 0 0 434

2011 [96136] SWD;WOLFCAMP-CISCO Nov 239865 0 0 0 384

2011 [96136] SWD;WOLFCAMP-CISCO Dec 256091 0 0 0 412

2012 [96136] SWD;WOLFCAM P-CISCO Jan 257691 0 0 0 568

2012 [96136] SWD;WOLFCAM P-CISCO Feb 191896 0 0 0 352

2012 [96136] SWD;WOLFCAMP-CISCO Mar 240162 0 0 0 590

2012 [96136] SWD;WOLFCAMP-CISCO Apr 256040 0 0 0 632

2012 [96136] SWD;WOLFCAMP-CISCO May 267408 0 0 0 535

2012 [96136] SWD;WOLFCAMP-CISCO Jun 305094 0 0 0 721

2012 [96136] SWD;WOLFCAMP-CISCO Jul 325231 0 0 0 683

2012 [96136] SWDjWOLFCAMP-CISCO Aug 301696 0 0 0 694

2012 [96136] SWD;WOLFCAM P-CISCO Sep 253450 0 0 0 508

2012 [96136] SWD;WOLFCAM P-CISCO Oct 268407 0 0 0 640

2012 [96136] SWD;WOLFCAMP-CISCO Nov 246472 0 0 0 607

2012 [96136] SWD;WOLFCAMP-CISCO Dec 279136 0 0 0 571

2013 [96136] SWD;WOLFCAMP-CISCO Jan 274106 0 0 0 569

2013 [96136] SWD;WOLFCAMP-CISCO Feb 188190 0 0 0 418

2013 [96136] SWD;WOLFCAMP-CISCO Mar 225696 0 0 0 476

2013 [96136] SWD;WOLFCAM P-CISCO Apr 209247 0 0 0 563

2013 [96136] SWDjWOLFCAM P-CISCO May 225753 0 0 0 592
2013 [96136] SWDjWOLFCAMP-CISCO Jun 184408 0 0 0 523
2013 [96136] SWD;WOLFCAM P-CISCO Jul 185290 0 0 0 528
2013 [96136] SWDjWOLFCAM P-CISCO Aug 205872 0 0 0 638
2013 [96136] SWDjWOLFCAMP-CISCO Sep 182394 0 0 0 567
2013 [96136] SWDjWOLFCAM P-CISCO Oct 205535 0 0 0 531
2013 [96136] SWDjWOLFCAM P-CISCO Nov 207976 0 0 0 807
2013 [96136] SWDjWOLFCAM P-CISCO Dec 205656 0 0 0 813



2014 [96136] SWD;WOLFCAM P-CISCO Jan 231433 0 0 0 857

2014 [96136] SWD;WOLFCAMP-CISCO Feb 243705 0 0 0 975

2014 [96136] SWD;WOLFCAMP-CISCO Mar 267235 0 0 0 1047

2014 [96136] SWD;WOLFCAMP-CISCO Apr 259985 0 0 0 1074

2014 [96136] SWD;WOLFCAMP-CISCO May 208023 0 0 0 977

2014 [96136] SWD;WOLFCAMP-CISCO Jun 187435 0 0 0 967

2014 [96136] SWD;WOLFCAMP-CISCO Jul 183979 0 0 0 899

2014 [96136] SWOjWOLFCAMP-CISCO Aug 205361 0 0 0 973

2014 [96136] SWD;WOLFCAM P-CISCO Sep 210251 0 0 0 1135

2014 [96136] SWD;WOLFCAMP-CISCO Oct 221273 0 0 0 1131

2014 [96136] SWD;WOLFCAMP-CISCO Nov 220387 0 0 0 1020

2014 [96136] SWD;WOLFCAMP-CISCO Dec 237600 0 0 0 1074

2015 [96136] SWD;WOLFCAMP-CISCO Jan 186478 0 0 0 1060

2015 [96136] SWD;WOLFCAMP-CISCO Feb 180651 0 0 0 1125

2015 [96136] SWD;WOLFCAMP-CISCO Mar 202660 0 0 0 843

2015 [96136] SWD;WOLFCAM P-CISCO Apr 123646 0 0 0 780

2015 [96136] SWD;WOLFCAMP-CISCO May 104932 0 0 0 676

2015 [96136] SWD;WOLFCAMP-CISCO Jun 198714 0 0 0 882

2015 [96136] SWD;WOLFCAMP-CISCO Jul 162213 0 0 0 1250

2015 [96136] SWD;WOLFCAMP-CISCO Aug 212833 0 0 0 1327

2015 [96136] SWD;WOLFCAM P-CISCO Sep 213207 0 0 0 1357

2015 [96136] SWD;WOLFCAM P-CISCO Oct 192638 0 0 0 1184

2015 [96136] SWDjWOLFCAMP-CISCO Nov 217175 0 0 0 1337

2015 [96136] SWD;WOLFCAM P-CISCO Dec 178755 0 0 0 1231

2016 [96136] SWDjWOLFCAMP-CISCO Jan 172994 0 0 0 1204

2016 [96136] SWD;WOLFCAMP-CISCO Feb 187651 0 0 0 1162

2016 [96136] SWDjWOLFCAMP-CISCO Mar 186013 0 0 0 1229

2016 [96136] SWDjWOLFCAMP-CISCO Apr 174776 0 0 0 1290

2016 [96136] SWDjWOLFCAMP-CISCO May 164483 0 0 0 1161

2016 [96136] SWDjWOLFCAM P-CISCO Jun 172498 0 0 0 1057

2016 [96136] SWDjWOLFCAM P-CISCO Jul 164632 0 0 0 1206

2016 [96136] SWDjWOLFCAM P-CISCO Aug 184308 0 0 0 1347

2016 [96136] SWDjWOLFCAMP-CISCO Sep 169500 0 0 0 1273

2016 [96136] SWDjWOLFCAMP-CISCO Oct 244343 0 0 0 1571

2016 [96136] SWDjWOLFCAMP-CISCO Nov 306997 0 0 0 1650

2016 [96136] SWDjWOLFCAMP-CISCO Dec 272054 0 0 0 1621

2017 [96136] SWDjWOLFCAMP-CISCO Jan 283754 0 0 0 1495

2017 [96136] SWDjWOLFCAMP-CISCO Feb 249049 0 0 0 1578

2017 [96136] SWDjWOLFCAMP-CISCO Mar 307938 0 0 0 1537

2017 [96136] SWDjWOLFCAMP-CISCO Apr 303742 0 0 0 1510

2017 [96136] SWDjWOLFCAMP-CISCO May 280058 0 0 0 1313

2017 [96136] SWDjWOLFCAMP-CISCO Jun 270448 0 0 0 1288

2017 [96136] SWDjWOLFCAMP-CISCO Jul 177360 0 0 0 1145

2017 [96136] SWDjWOLFCAMP-CISCO Aug 307109 0 0 0 1400



Goetze, Phillip, EMNRP

Subject:
Attachments:

From:
Sent:
To:
Cc:

Goetze, Phillip, EMNRD
Friday, September 1,2017 4:09 PM
Mike Pippin (mike@pippinllc.com)
Jones, William V, EMNRD; Chavez, Carl J, EMNRD; Sanchez, Daniel J., EMNRD; Inge, 
Richard, EMNRD; Dade, Lewis (Randy); Griswold, Jim, EMNRD; McMillan, Michael, 
EMNRD
IPI Request for the Federal T SWD No. 1
Federal T SWD # 1 WD.PDF; Federal T SWD #1 BLM completion.pdf; SWD-1135.pdf

RE: Federal T SWD No. 1 (API 30-015-26404); SWD-1135 

Mr. Pippin:

The Division has considered Limerock's alternative proposal fora limited pressure increase following consideration of 
the report prepared by HollyFrontier for the IPI application. The Division will not approve any partial increase in the 
maximum surface injection pressure without hearing due to the requirements of the UIC Program for the operation of 
Class I (Non-haz) wells. Additionally, the well file and associated administrative orders were reviewed for this decision 
and to satisfy the requirements of the Division's Primacy Agreement. This review identified issues that also supported 
the denial and possible noncompliance of the well's operation under its injection authority.

The review of the well file finds evidence that the perforations in the Wolfcamp from 6868 feet to 7360 feet are not 
within the improved injection interval (7400 feet to 8200 feet) and were not squeezed off prior to the commencement 
of injection [see attached well diagram]. The current well file information available to OCD shows the completion of this 

interval in 1993, followed by a TA status with the CIBP placed at 6800 feet. The re-entry effort by Devon for the 
conversion to a disposal well in 2008 makes no mention of these perforations except that they are open as described in 
the submittal of the 3160-4 Well Completion Form (dated September 29,2008) to the BLM [see attached copy]. 
Additionally, there is no exception in the order record for the packer setting depth currently at 6789 feet. Therefore, the 
Division is requesting that Limerock review their sources that may show these perforations to be sealed off. If Limerock 
cannot provide sufficient evidence that these perforations are not accepting injection fluids, then this well will be in 
noncompliance of the order and will be recommended for an enforcement action.

Please contact me with any questions regarding this matter. PRG

Phillip Goetze, PG
Engineering Bureau, Oil Conservation Division 
New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department 

1220 South St Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505 
Direct: 505.476.3466 
E-mail: DhilliD.aoetze@state.nm.us

1



DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION COMPANY LP

Well Name: FEDERAL T #1 Field: NORTH ILLINOIS CAMP MORROW
| State: NMLocation: 660' FNL & 990’ FEL; SEC 12-T18S-R27E County: EDDY 

Spud Date: 6/28/90 jCompI Dale: 9/13/90Elevation: 3634' KB; 3618' GL
API#: 30-015-26404 | Prepared by: Narvella Adorns Date: 9/17/08 Rev:

Current Schematic 
L. Walfcamp and Cisco StVO

17-1/2* Hole
13-3/8'*. 688. LTC. IS 472' 
Cmt'd w/450 Sx. Clrc to surface

12-1/4” Hole
8-6/8". JSB. 32#, STC.@ 2,588* 
Cmt'd w/900 Sx. Cite to surface

SWD-1135 approved an 
injection zone from 7400 feet 

to 8200 feet with a packer 
located within 100 feet of the 

top of the injection interval

WOLFCAMP (B/21/93)
8,868'- 7,038'

WOLFCAMP (8/18/93/
7,092'- 7.097V 7,120'■ 7,146'

WOLFCAMP (8/1 S/93)
7,330'’ 7,340'; 7,380'- 7,36O'

3WD Perforations-.
CISCO (8/1/93) 

7,685’’ 7,095'

CISCO (7/30/93) 
7,780’-7,768'

CISCO (7/28/93) 
7,790'-7,798'

CISCO (7/2593/ 
7,832'- 7,840'

CISCO (7/22/93) 
8,034'-0,042' 
8,055’ -8,060’

4" Liner top IS> 9.056*

7-7/8" Hole
6-1/2". NBO. 179. LTC. fit 9.473’
Cmt'd w/430Sx

MORROW (9/1/m)
10,008’ -10,014'
10,038*-10,064'

4-3/4" Hole
4" 10.460, LBO Liner @ 9,OSS' -10,141' 
Cmt'd w/60 Sx

Morrow 9,600-10,260'
Atoka 8.230'-9,700'
Upper Wolteamp 8,400’-7,200' 
Abo 8,600'-8,200'
Yeso 3,300’ 03,900’
San Andrea 2,000' - 2,800' 
Queen 1,450'-1,850'

3-1/2", 9.3 0, NBO, Injection tubing ® 8789'

5-1/2" IPC Pacfa^@6,78r^~

Following their addition in 1993 when 
the well was assessed for production; 
there is no record of these 
perforations being squeezed off.

ftae 77W-7W With 4500 gate 1514 Spearhead addend 
119,353 gals Spectra StarSUO * 10B.T50 0100% 30/40 
White Bend.

Fm 7992'-B050' with 0040 gale 15% HCI add and 130,372 
gala Spectra Star 2500 * 107,553 0100% 20/40 White send

35* cement 9,008* PBD 
CIBP @ 9,040* (7/21/93)

Cl BP ® 9,960' (7/1893/

jftSQnffit&K. 10,100'PBD 
10,141'TD



Form 3160-4 
(February 2005)

ft
A*COM

OCT
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

A Ti'r FOfW

JWEl^tOMPLETION OR RECOMPLETION REPORT AND LOO 

~82 LI Gas Well Li Dry Otherla. Type of Well II oil Well U Gas Well L/Dry El Other SWD-OrderlW 

Q New Well □ Work Over □ Deepen El Plug Back |_]oiff Resvr.,

FORMAPROVED 
NO. 1004-0137 
l. March 31.2007 

S. Lease Sena! No
NM-42410

b Type of Completion

2 Name or Operator' 

& Address

□ other

6 If Indian. Allottee or Tribe Name

7 unit or CA Agreement Name and No

DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION COMPANY. LP
3a Phone No (indude area code) 

405-552-819820 North Broadway 
Oklahoma City. OK 73102-8260 

4 Location of well (Report location dearly and in accordance with Federal requirements)’ 
At Surface

660 FNL 990 FEL
At top prod Interval reported below 

At total Depth

t) Lease Name end Well no 
Federal T1

S API Wei Wo!------------------------- ~
30-015-26404/7/jU 

TO. FieltfandP55l'jByloratof1 

LWolfcamp and Cisco
11. sec. T, . Im , on Block and 

Survey or Area
121BS27E

12. County or Pansh
Eddy

%I3 >

13. State
NM

14 Date Spudded

6/28/1990
id. Total Depth: MD

15 DateTD Reached 

8/25/1990
BBIT

9/15/08 - SWD
16. Date Completed 9/13/90 orlg cmpl 

□ d8l A (3 Ready to Prod.

ID.-plugBacJcfD. "W
TVI

Tray

17 Elevations (DR, RKB, RT, GL)* 

3634'KB; 3618'GL

TVD
20 ueptn endge Plug Sec MIT

TVI
TT77"

21 Type Electee 6 Other i^ecnanicai Logs Run (Submit copy of eacn) 22 Was well cored?
Was DST run’

No
NO

Yes (Submit analysis)
Yes (Submit report)

DLL-MGRO. SDL_DSN (original logs) Directional Survey? No Yes (Submit copy)
23. casing and Liner Record (Report all smogs set in well)

Hole Size Size/Grade Wt (tt/ft) Top (MD) Bottom (MD)
Stage Cementer 

Depth No of Ska & Type Cement
Slurry Vol 

(BBL) Cement Top* Amount Pulled
17.1/2" 13-3/8'7LT&C 68 4721 450 Sx Surf
121/4" 8-5/8"/J55 32 2589* 900 Sx Surf
7-7/8" 5-1/2"/LTftC 17 9473’ 430 Sx Surf
43/4" 4"/LB0 10.46 10,141' 80 Sx 9055'

24. mama Record

Size Depth Set (MD) Packer Depth (MD) Size Depth Set (MD) Packer Depth (MD) Size Depth Set (MD) Packer Depth (MD)
31/2" IPC 6789' 6789'

zi> Producing intervals 26 Perforation Record
Formation Top Bottom Perforated interval Size no. Holes pert status

Wolfcamp 6868' 7360* 6868'-7360‘ 140 Open for SWD

Cisco 7893' 7840' 7893-7640' 228 Open for SWD

Morrow 10.008' 10,054* 10,008-10,054' Abandoned

D.

uepm interval Amount ana Type 01 Matenai

7893-8080* Frae • 6040 gals 15% HCI acid and 120,372 gals Spectra Star 2500 ♦ 107,552 4100% White 20/40 sand.

7758-7840' Free • 4500 gals 15% Spearhead add and 119,255 gals Spectre Star 2500 + 106,750 0100% White 20/40 sand.

Date First 
Produced Test Date

Hours
Tested

Test
Production Oil BBL GasMCF Water BBL

Oil Gravity 
Con. API

NA 24 ----- ►
50Choke

Size
Tbg Press 

FlwgSI Csg Press 24 Hr Rate Oil BBL GasMCF Water BBL Gas' Oil Ratio
£ sLUAVIL) H. lai

----- ► 4OIV/0I fiFP 9 q 5nrw
Ztfa. Production - interval u> ■ ■ - ______ 1
Uate h/sl 
Produced Test Date

Hours 
Tested I

rest
Production

I Oil BBL ! GasMCF
WSterBBL

mi gravity i 
1 Corr.APt I□ as Gn Vilv Pmrfiirtinn M. hod

PETROLEUM ENGINEER



---------► ------ nr—:----- :—bnoxe
Size

Ibg. Kress 
FlwgSI Csg Press 24 Hr Rate Oil BBL GasMCF Water BBL Gas' Oil Ratio Well Status

---------►
(See instructions and spaces for additional data on reverse side)

280 Production - Interval C
Date first 
Produced Test Oate

hours 
Tested ’

Test
Production Oil BBL GasMCF Water BBL

Oil liiavity 
Corr. API Gas Gravity Production Method

E
unoke
Size

log. presi. 
FlwgSI Csg Press 24 Hr Rate Oil BBL GasMCF Water BBL Gas: Oil Ratio Well Status

26c Production - interval □ .
Uale hirst 
Produced Test Date

Houra
Tested

leal
Production Oil BBL GasMCF Water BBL

un gravity 
Corr. API Gas Gravity Production Method

1 a
'Choke

Size
log press. 

FlwgSI Csg Press 24 Hr. Rate Oil BBL GasMCF Water BBL Gas: Oil Ratio Well Status

2U. Disposition of Gas (Sold, used (or fuel, vented, etc) 

io Summary of Porous Tories (Include Aquifers). 31 Formation (Log) Markers

Show all Important zones of porosity and contents thereof. Cored intervals and all dnll- 
stem tests, including depth interval tested, cushion used, time tool open, flowing and shut-in 
pressures and recovenes.

Formation Top Bottom Descriptions. Contents, etc Name
TOD

Yates
Queen 1218'
Grayburg 1572’
San Andres 2072*
Tubb 4824'
Abo 6018'
Wolfcamp 76B2'
Cisco 8812'
Strawn 9S13'
Atoka 9828'
Morrow 9828'
Morrow Clastics 9965'
Lower Morrow 10104’

32. Additional remarks (induce plugging procedure).

as indicate which items have been attached by placing a cheat in me appropnate dox

□ EledncaVMechamcal Logs (1 full set req’d)

D Sundry Notice far plugging and cement verification

□ Geologic Report Q DST Report Q Directional Survey 

f~l Core Analysis El Other Wellbore Schematic
34. i hereby canny that tne foregoing and attached information is complete and correct as determined from an available records (see attached instructions]'

IlmAdamaName (flease qnj 

Signature
Ttfls 18 U.S.C SSclun 108) srfft 
lictitous or fraudulent statements or represertailons as to any matter within Its jurisdiction.

Title Sr. Staff Engineering Technician

_ _ ________ Pate 9117/2008
ictionTi! 12, niaxe na crime for any person knowlingly end willfully to make to any department or assncy of Uia uimed Stales any falsa,



Form 3160-5 
(February 2005)

UNITED STATES 
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS
Oo not use this form for proposals to drill or to re-enter an 

aoandoned well. Use Form 3160-3 (APO) for such proposals

5 Lease Serial No
NM-42410

o. u inoian, Aiionee or moe Name
SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE - Other instructions on page 2

7. Unit or CA Agreement Name and No.
1. Type of Well

0 Od Well Q Gas Well 0 Other SWD conversion. Atfmln Order SWD-1136
tt well Name and no

Federal T12. Name of Operator
DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION COMPANY, LP 9 API Well No

30-016-264043a, Address 3b. Phone No. (Indude area code)

20 North Broadway, Oklahoma City, OK 73102 405-882-8198 10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory Area

LWolfcamp and Cisco4 Location of Well (Footage, Sec.. T., R., M, or Survey Descnption)
660 FNL 990 FEL A121BS27E 11. County or Pansh, State

Eddy NM

12. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(es) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE. REPORT OR OTHER DATA

FORM APROVED 
OMB NO. 1004-0137 

EXPIRES: Match 31,2007

O Notice of Intent 

[21 Subsequent Report 
□ Final Abandonment Notice

□ Addize
□ Alter Casing
□ Casing Repair 
Q Change Plans 

PI Convert to Imedion

D Deepen 

CD Fracture Treat
□ New Construction 

CD Plug and Abandon
□ Plug Back

□ Production (Start/Resume) 

CD Reclamation
□ Recomplete
D Temporarily Abandon 

CD Water Disposal

□ water Shut-Off
C Well Integrity
□ other

Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly stale ell parbnent details, end give perimerd dales, including estamated date ol starting any proposed trail end eppranmate duration thereof II the proposal 
deepen dtradionally or recnmplete horaontally. gwa subsurface location end measured end true vertical depths o! e9 pertmartt markers end zoom Attach the Band under whs* the work wd be performed or provide 
the Bond No onOowtliBlM/BIA Required subsoquertt reports shell be Bed wthm 30 days foOoMngoomploiion of the nvetotfoporasoru If the opefBSon msulti m B rmdliple completion or roumplaUon m e nett 
htarvel.s Form 31804 dial be Died once testing has been completed Final Abandonment Notices shall be filed only efter aO requtrement. tntiuding rademabon. have been completBd, and the operator has 
determined that the sits is ready for final inspection)___________________________

Converted to SWD. Administrative Order SWD-1135
6/04/08 RUunit. ND wellhead and NU BOP. TIH with bit and drill collars.
B/05/08 Drill CIBP at 6600' and 7078'.
6/06/08 Drilled through cement at 7525', CIBP at 7300' and cement at 7580’ and CIBP at 7595'.
8/07/08 Ran slap rate test; pumped 50 bbls at 'A bbl/mln - 0# pal, pumped 50 bbls at 1 bbl/min -20# pel, pumped 50 bbls at 2 bbls/min - 75# psl. pumped 50 
bbls at 3 bbls/mln -170# psl, pumped 50 bbls at 4 bbls/mm - 250 psl.
6/08/08 Trucked In and established Injection In the Wolfcamp at 150 BWPD at 170 psl.
6/tl/OB Dnlled cement retainers at 7745’, and 7780'.
8/12/08 Drilled cement retainer at 7820’ and BO00'. Circulate hole and TOH with tubing and bit
8/13/08 Perforate Cisco from 7893’-8060', total 140 holes. TIH and set packer at 7688’. Frac with 5.040 gals 15% HCI + 120,372 gala Spectra Star 2500+ . 
167,552 #20/40 White sand.
8/14/08 TIH with retrievable tool and latch onto packer. Release packer and TOOH with packer and tubing. RU wireline and perforate Cisco from 7758'-7840'; 
228 total holes
8/15/08 TIH with packer and set at 7582'. NU frac valve.
8/16/08 Frac 7758‘-8060' with 4500 gals 15% Spearhead add ♦ 119,255 gals Sped/a 2500 ♦ 106,750 # 20/40100% White sand. RD.
8/18/08 Release packer. TOOH with packer and tubing
8/20/06 TIH with bailer and bailed sand. Bailed sand to 8460'. TOOH with tubing. ND BOP and NU flange. Waiting on tubing.
9/15/08 TIH with packer and tubing. Set packer et 6789'. ND BOP end NU tree Ran MIT test to 500 # (or 30 minutes - ok, notified Mike Bratcher with OCD 

TOOH with tubing. RIH with 3 V4’ IPC tubing and set at 6789'. Injection line Installation In progress.

I hereby certify that the foregoing Is true end correct 
Name’ Nonrella Adams

OCX
Title Sr. Staff Engineering Technician

Date 9/17/2008

ACCFPTFD FQR RFfiQRra SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OFFICE USE
'^fysrumnrmGi-ASK

____ ____________ Title-SEP-2-9 Oate
Accepted for recoiu 

NMOCDConditions of a iproval. if any are attached. A| provalit of this
notice d$es not!warrant or-cwWyjhgl tlw^BpplIfam ho ds legal or

wouldequitably title to^thosfi 
entitle

iwhic i 
MO. Office

TualSUSC 5ecbon 1001 andTdtaOUSC Soaon 1212 mate it a cnmatareny person knmaiAr and wcriilylomalis to any dopartmsnt or agsncy situs United States ony (aha. bctmoui or traudutsmitetemoniror 

rapresantauone as to any matter wthnmprodjcacn





Well No._

C-108 Review Checklist: Received.

ORDER TYPE: WFX/PMX/SWD Number:. 

. Well Namefs!: k ^ A* ^

Add. Request:_ Reply Date:. Suspended:. [Ver15]

. Order Date: Legacy Permits/Orders:.

API: 30-0 IS "2- ioV O^-f 
G>G>of=-/v_ (—

Footages ^ ^

Spud Date: Ne
/t/

New or Old: (UIC Class II Primacy 03/07/1982)

General Location:

Lot___________ or Unit/^~~ Sec /">_ Tsp /P'S Rge ^ ~7<ST County /—r 'jLAy.

f *^*7/ / *£ *> &~£-4>+'/A*,^~£Sr Pool: ^ ° ** Pool No.: *7£l?L

BLM 100K Map: /fa* b * £ f A- Operator: *•£.'**<> J[ -vj? OGRID: ______ Contact: &'• j3>f9* t» j rf~f <g>W—

COMPLIANCE RULE 5.9: Total Wells:. 9no Inactive: 5 Find Assur:. Compl. Order?. M/b is 5.9 OK? V Date: tt9-~

WELL FILE REVIEWED O Current Status: V £* (. Lt +t> 1?
) 'tnH& tsu ) /

WELL DIAGRAMS: NEW: Proposed O or RE-ENTER: Before Conv. O After Conv. Q)^Cogs in Imaging:. 

Planned Rehab Work to Well: _____________________________________________________________

Planned_.or Existing_Surface

Planned_or Existing_Interm/Prod
Planned_or Existing _lnterm/Prod

Planned_or Existing_Prod/Liner

ny>?*r V7^' Stage Tool !/C<>
n.yy yi ' -LSn' 4ou

4 ?~73

Planned_or Existing_Liner

Planned_or Existing_OH /<PtFJP Ini Length
ComDletion/ODeration Details:

Drilled TD /O/W PBTD S

NEW TD NEW PBTD
NEW Open Hole Q or NEW Perfs @---- ^

TubinqSize in. Inter Coated? y
Proposed Packer Depth /£ "7f’ ft '
Min. Packer Depth £> ~7&* % 1100-ft limit!

Proposed Max. Surface Press. / 5* psi

Injection Lithostratiaraohic Units: Depths (ft) Injection^or Confining_^^ops

Adjacent Unit: Litho. Struc. Por.
Confining Unit: Litho. Struc. Por. csicvy

Proposed Inj Interval TOP: 
Proposed Inj Interval BOTTOM:

Confining Unit: Litho. Struc. Por.
Adjacent Unit: Litho. Struc. Por.

Well Construction Details
Sizes (in) 

Borehole / Pipe
Setting 

Depths (ft)
Cement

M cf
Cement Top and Determination Method

Admin. Inj. Pres?. (0.2 psi per ft)

_B:_ NW: Cliff House fm_

APR: Hydrologic and Geologic Information

POTASH: R-111-P____ Noticed?____BLM Sec Ord Q WIPP O Noticed?____Salt/Salado T:

FRESH WATER: AquiferMax Depth HYDRO AFFIRM STATEMENT Bv Qualified Person 

NMOSE Basin: CAPIT^N REEF: thru adj NA No. Wells within 1-Mile Radius?______ FW AnalysisCAPITAN REEF: thru adj NA
SAtn

Disposal Fluid: Formation Source(s)_______y d1 < AAnalysis?_______________ ___________ . y
Disposal Int: Inject Rate (Avg/Max BWPD): V. / i^l^Protectable Waters?<A^^Source:w System: Closed yor Open

. On Lease Q Operator Only ©^rCommercial O

HC Potential: Producing Interval?/*^ Formerly Producing? \/ Method: Logs/DST/P&A/Other. ^/t^^^-Miie RadiusPool Map O 

APR Wells: 1/2-M Radius Map? ^ Well List? y “

Penetrating Wells: No. Active Wells^kNum Repairs?___ on which well(s)?_

Total No. Wells Penetrating Interval:.

Penetrating Wells: No. P&A Wells 'y Num Repairs?___ on which well(s)?.

Horizontals?

Diagrams?

Diagrams?

NPTICE: Newspaper Date l^finera?Owner &L*^1 Surface Owner 1 N. Date.

RULE 26.7(A): Identified Tracts?. .Affected
Persons: tvi 1M0//^ N. Date

Prder Conditions: Issues:.

Add Order Cond:.


